Incident Date Report Number

2/8/2025

2/8/2025

2/8/2025

2/8/2025
2/8/2025

2/8/2025

2/8/2025

2/8/2025

2/8/2025
2/8/2025
2/8/2025

2/8/2025
2/8/2025

2/8/2025

2/8/2025
2/8/2025

2/8/2025
2/8/2025
2/8/2025
2/8/2025

2/8/2025

RMP25-000298

RMP25-000299

RMP25-000300

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
APPROX LOC: 4025
ALGONQUIN RD

1900 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: PLUM
GROVE DR

2800 BLOCK GOLF RD
4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

1800 BLOCK WINNETKA
CIR

APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

800 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

4000 BLOCK PARK DR
LINDEN LN / BIRCH LN
2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

4400 BLOCK HOOVER ST

0 BLOCK WOODS CHAPEL

RD
OWL DR/ BOBWHITE LN

5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN
0 BLOCK OAK CREEK RD

4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

DOMESTIC
MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 INFO

ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
HARASSMENT
AMBULANCE CALL
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD ACCIDENT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/10/2025 7:53:46 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/8/2025 5100 BLOCK ANIMAL COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
CARRIAGEWAY DR
2/8/2025 3900 BLOCK WINNETKA WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
AVE
2/8/2025 2100 BLOCK SOUTH ST SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
21812025 KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD EXPOSURE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/8/2025 5000 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
21812025 RMP25-000301 4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
2/8/2025 4300 BLOCK WEBER DR TRAFFIC COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
21812025 2200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025 3700 BLOCK PHEASANT  ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR
21812025 1800 BLOCK WINNETKA WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
CIR
2/8/2025 0 BLOCK POCASSET ON  AMBULANCE CALL
ASBURY
21812025 5100 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
2/8/2025 4700 BLOCK CARR ST SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
21812025 RMP25-000302 1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR THEFT REPORT WITH ARREST
2/8/2025 3700 BLOCK PHEASANT  JUVENILE NUISANCE ADVISED INCIDENT
DR
21812025 2400 BLOCK CARDINAL AMBULANCE CALL
DR
218/2025 100 BLOCK FARMINGTON AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CT
21812025 4800 BLOCK WEBER DR PARKING COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025 RMP25-000303 3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF MISSING JUVENILE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
RD
21812025 ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR SPECIAL
DR

2/10/2025 7:53:46 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/8/2025

2/8/2025

2/8/2025

2/8/2025
2/8/2025
2/8/2025

RMP25-000304

RMP25-000305
RMP25-000306
RMP25-000307

4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW
DR

2200 BLOCK BLK
ALGONQUIN PKWY

1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR

2800 BLOCK CAMPBELL
ST

THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

THEFT
THEFT
MAN WITH GUN

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2/10/2025 7:53:46 AM



