



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/8/2025		APPROX LOC: 4025 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025		APPROX LOC: PLUM GROVE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/8/2025		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/8/2025		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025		4000 BLOCK PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025		LINDEN LN / BIRCH LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025	RMP25-000298	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/8/2025		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2025		4400 BLOCK HOOVER ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025		0 BLOCK WOODS CHAPEL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/8/2025		OWL DR / BOBWHITE LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025	RMP25-000299	5400 BLOCK ASTOR LN	HARASSMENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/8/2025		0 BLOCK OAK CREEK RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/8/2025		4600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/8/2025	RMP25-000300	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/8/2025		5100 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/8/2025		3900 BLOCK WINNETKA AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2025		2100 BLOCK SOUTH ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/8/2025		KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD	EXPOSURE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
2/8/2025		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025	RMP25-000301	4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/8/2025		4300 BLOCK WEBER DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025		2200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025		3700 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025		1800 BLOCK WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2025		0 BLOCK POCASSET ON ASBURY	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/8/2025		5100 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025		4700 BLOCK CARR ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025	RMP25-000302	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/8/2025		3700 BLOCK PHEASANT DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/8/2025		2400 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/8/2025		100 BLOCK FARMINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025		4800 BLOCK WEBER DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025	RMP25-000303	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/8/2025		ALGONQUIN RD / ARBOR DR	SPECIAL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/8/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025		3200 BLOCK TOLLVIEW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025	RMP25-000304	2200 BLOCK BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/8/2025	RMP25-000305	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/8/2025	RMP25-000306	1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
2/8/2025	RMP25-000307	2800 BLOCK CAMPBELL ST	MAN WITH GUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST